

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

I am Emily Design & Marketing named finalist in three categories at Rochford District Business Awards 2025

Essex, UK — 21 January 2025

Business Awards 2025 Rochford Motor Group

I am Emily Design & Marketing is celebrating after being announced as a finalist in not one, but three prestigious categories at the Rochford District Business Awards 2025. The agency, which has been supporting businesses with creative design and marketing for nearly 16 years, has been shortlisted for:

Community Impact – Recognising the significant contributions made to the local community through pro bono work and support for local businesses and charities.
Entrepreneur of the Year – Celebrating the journey of founder Emily Hewett in building a thriving business with a personalised and innovative approach.
Micro Business of the Year – Showcasing the agency's boutique, hands-on service and commitment to helping businesses grow through effective design and marketing.

The winners will be announced at a special awards evening on **Thursday 13th February 2025 at The Rayleigh Club**, bringing together some of the most outstanding businesses in the district.

Emily Hewett, Founder of I am Emily Design & Marketing, said: "To be recognised in three categories is an incredible achievement for me and my team. The support of the local community has been invaluable throughout our journey, and giving back has always been at the heart of what we do. I'm so proud of what we've built, and I couldn't have done it without my amazing team and clients. We're looking forward to celebrating alongside other fantastic local businesses on the night!"

The Rochford District Business Awards celebrate excellence in business, recognising organisations that have made a lasting impact in their industries and communities.

For more information on I am Emily Design & Marketing and its award nominations, visit: <u>www.iamemily.co.uk</u>.

ENDS

MARKETI
WEBSITE
DIGITAL

DESIGN

01702 844 150 07760 806 686

IAMEMILY.CO.UK

HELLO@IAMEMILY.CO.UK

LAUNCHPAD AIRPORT BUSINESS PARK ROCHFORD ESSEX SS4 1YH



Information for Editors

For further comment and images, please contact:

Emily Hewett, Director of I am Emily Design & Marketing Phone: 01702 844 150 or 07760 806 686

Email: hello@iamemily.co.uk Website: www.iamemily.co.uk

Social Media

Instagram: @iamemilydesign LinkedIn: Emily Hewett Facebook: I Am Emily Design X (formerly Twitter): @iamemilydesign



DIGITAL

01702 844 150 07760 806 686

IAMEMILY.CO.UK

HELLO@IAMEMILY.CO.UK

LAUNCHPAD AIRPORT BUSINESS PARK ROCHFORD ESSEX SS4 1YH